https://estero-fl.gov/parks-recreation-and-open-space-were-the-focus-of-the-planning-zoning-boards-meeting-on-april-26-2017/
http://www.larueplanning.com/projects.html
http://www.larueplanning.com/projects.html

ESTERO’S FIRST QUARTER PERMITS 

DOMINATED BY APARTMENTS ONE OF THE 

BEST FIRST QUARTERS IN A DECADE 
During the first quarter of 2017, permits for two hundred 
seventy-three (273) residential units were issued in Estero, 
including thirty-one (31) single family homes, twelve (12) 
duplexes and two hundred-thirty (230) apartments. The 
apartments included two hundred-six (206) at the Springs at Gulf 
Coast on Highland Oaks Dr., and twenty-four (24) at the Reef 
(Phase II) on Ben Hill Griffin.  The non-apartment permits were 
issued for three ongoing developments: Tidewater, Estero Place 
and Pebble Pointe. The total value of all residential permits issued